
Scranton (14-5, 4-1 LC) -vs- Elizabethtown (13-5, 5-3 LC)
3/28/2026 at Elizabethtown, PA (Kevin S. Boyd Stadiu)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Hernandez (2-1)
Loss: J. Smith (0-2)
Save: Logan Mason (5)
HBP: Nick Hernandez
PB: Jimmy Lundari (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 275   Weather: 39, Sunny, Breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 6 11 1
Elizabethtown 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 10 0

Scranton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conor Campbell cf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Logan Mason rf/p 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Joey Granko 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
John Heitzman lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Matthew Gannon 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hunter Petrich dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Vincent Napolitano ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Thomas Lacoe rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Casey 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Jimmy Lundari c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
James Nitti ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Nick Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Scepkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vince Cannizzaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 3 5 7

2B: Conor Campbell (1); Matthew Gannon (1)
HR: Joey Granko (1)
SH: Matthew Gannon (1)
SB: James Nitti (1)
E: Nick Hernandez (1)
DP: 2

Elizabethtown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Woolley ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
A. Perrin 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
S. Martin lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
N. Fiorini rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
A. McClain 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
A. Lipscomb dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Ruple 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    M. Woolwine ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    N. Schwing 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Summers cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
T. Kanakos c 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
J. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Schulte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Omiridis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Kvech p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 2 9 8

3B: P. Summers (1)
HR: T. Kanakos (1)
HBP: D. Woolley (1)
DP: 1

Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Hernandez (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 2 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 19 22 3 6 95
Matt Scepkowski 2.1 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 1 40
Vince Cannizzaro 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 9
Logan Mason (S, 5) 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 –
Totals 10 3 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 35 38 9 7 144

Elizabethtown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Smith (L, 0-2) 5.2 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 24 3 11 90
C. Schulte 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 20
P. Omiridis 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 24
P. Kvech 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 10
Totals 11 6 6 3 5 0 0 0 0 36 40 6 15 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 1st SCR ETO
Conor Campbell grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Logan Mason grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Joey Granko grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 0

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 1st SCR ETO
D. Woolley hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
A. Perrin struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 0 0
S. Martin flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
N. Fiorini singled through the right side (0-0); D. Woolley advanced to third. 0 0
A. McClain flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Scranton - Top of 2nd SCR ETO
John Heitzman singled to first base (0-1 K). 0 0
Matthew Gannon grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); John Heitzman advanced to second. 0 0
Hunter Petrich grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Aidan Casey struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 2nd SCR ETO
A. Lipscomb grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
J. Ruple struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 0 0
P. Summers grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0

Scranton - Top of 3rd SCR ETO
Jimmy Lundari flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
James Nitti flied out to rf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Conor Campbell grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 3rd SCR ETO
T. Kanakos homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KKBFFBBF). 0 1
D. Woolley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
A. Perrin grounded out to 3b (0-1 F); D. Woolley advanced to second. 0 1
D. Woolley advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
S. Martin struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 1
N. Fiorini singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KFF); D. Woolley scored, unearned. 0 2
A. McClain grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 2

Scranton - Top of 4th SCR ETO
Logan Mason singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 2
Joey Granko grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Logan Mason out on the play. 0 2
John Heitzman grounded out to p (3-2 KBBKFBFF). 0 2

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 4th SCR ETO
A. Lipscomb grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2
J. Ruple struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 2
P. Summers struck out looking (2-2 KSFBFBK). 0 2

Scranton - Top of 5th SCR ETO
Matthew Gannon grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2



Hunter Petrich flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Aidan Casey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 5th SCR ETO
T. Kanakos singled to right center (2-1 FBB). 0 2
D. Woolley flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
A. Perrin walked (3-2 KBBBFB); T. Kanakos advanced to second. 0 2
S. Martin struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 2
N. Fiorini grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Scranton - Top of 6th SCR ETO
Jimmy Lundari grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 0 2
James Nitti singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 2
James Nitti stole second. 0 2
Conor Campbell doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); James Nitti scored. 1 2
Logan Mason singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Conor Campbell scored. 2 2
Joey Granko struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 2
John Heitzman singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Logan Mason advanced to second. 2 2
Matthew Gannon doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); John Heitzman scored; Logan Mason scored. 4 2
Hunter Petrich walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 4 2
C. Schulte to p for J. Smith. 4 2
Aidan Casey lined out to ss (0-2 KF). 4 2

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 6th SCR ETO
Matt Scepkowski to p for Nick Hernandez. 4 2
A. McClain singled down the lf line (3-1 BBBK). 4 2
A. Lipscomb grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK); A. McClain advanced to second. 4 2
J. Ruple struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 2
P. Summers tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); A. McClain scored. 4 3
T. Kanakos struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 3

Scranton - Top of 7th SCR ETO
Jimmy Lundari struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 3
James Nitti struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 3
Conor Campbell singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 4 3
Logan Mason grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 4 3

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 7th SCR ETO
D. Woolley singled to second base (1-1 BK). 4 3
A. Perrin lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); D. Woolley out on the play. 4 3
S. Martin struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 3

Scranton - Top of 8th SCR ETO
P. Omiridis to p for C. Schulte. 4 3
Joey Granko singled to center field (2-2 BSFFB). 4 3
John Heitzman grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK); Joey Granko advanced to second. 4 3
Matthew Gannon flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 3
Vincent Napolitano pinch hit for Hunter Petrich. 4 3
Vincent Napolitano walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 3
Aidan Casey walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Vincent Napolitano advanced to second; Joey Granko advanced to third. 4 3
P. Kvech to p for P. Omiridis. 4 3
Jimmy Lundari struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 8th SCR ETO
N. Fiorini flied out to rf (3-1 BBSB). 4 3
A. McClain singled to center field (2-2 FSBB). 4 3
Vince Cannizzaro to p for Matt Scepkowski. 4 3
A. McClain advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
A. Lipscomb flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 4 3
/  for Vince Cannizzaro. 4 3
Thomas Lacoe to rf. 4 3
Logan Mason to p. 4 3
M. Woolwine pinch hit for J. Ruple. 4 3
M. Woolwine flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 3

Scranton - Top of 9th SCR ETO
N. Schwing to 1b for M. Woolwine. 4 3
James Nitti flied out to rf (1-2 BSK). 4 3
Conor Campbell grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 3
Logan Mason singled to right field (0-0). 4 3
Joey Granko homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Logan Mason scored. 6 3
John Heitzman out at first 1b to p (0-0). 6 3

Elizabethtown - Bottom of 9th SCR ETO
P. Summers flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 3
T. Kanakos singled up the middle (0-1 K). 6 3
D. Woolley singled through the right side (2-1 BKB); T. Kanakos advanced to second. 6 3
A. Perrin lined into double play 2b to ss (0-0); T. Kanakos out on the play. 6 3


